
 
 
BRAZIL – April, 2011 
 
Serra dos Tucanos 
Spot-billed Toucanet 
Ruby-crowned Tanager 
Plain Parakeet 
Maroon-bellied Parakeet 
Burnished-buff Tanager 
Blond-crested Woodpecker 
Golden-chevroned Tanager 
Blue-naped Chlorophonia 
Green-headed Tanager 
Violaceous Euphonia 
Palm Tanager 
Common Marmoset 
Sombre Hummingbird 
Violet-capped Woodnymph 
Brazilian Ruby 
Swallow-tailed Hummingbird 
Sawbilled Hermit 
Blue Dacnis 
Bananaquit 
White-barred Piculet 
Brazilian Tanager 
Grey-hooded Atilla 
Chestnut-bellied Euphonia 
Rufous-bellied Thrush 
Masked Water Tyrant 
Southern House Wren 
Social Flycatcher 
Pale-breasted Thrush 
Chestnut-capped Becard 
Long-billed Wren 
Yellow-lored Tody Flycatcher 
 
Sharp-tailed Streamcreeper 
 
Serra dos Tucanos trails 
Red-necked Tanager 
Black-cheeked Gnateater 
 
High Altitude Excursion 
Lower section 
Planalto Tyrannulet 
Double-collared Seedeater 
Cinnamon Tanager 
Spix’s Spinetail 
Cream-bellied Thrush 
Saffron Finch 
Picazuro Pigeon 
Velvety Black Tyrant 
Pallid Spinetail 

 
 
 
 

0.00 
0.36 
1.12 
1.42 
2.15 
2.37 
3.06 
4.06 
4.26 
4.40 
5.20 
6.13 
6.24 
6.49 
7.43 
8.20 
9.02 
9.34 
9.43 
10.00 
10.28 
10.37 
11.06 
11.38 
12.14 
12.41 
13.00 
13.48 
14.02 
14.33 
14.52 
15.25 

 
16.26 

 
17.27 
17.39 
18.00 

 
 

18.19 
18.54 
19.01 
19.19 
19.34 
19.39 
19.58 
20.19 
20.29 
20.47 

 
 

 
 
SPECIES LIST 
 
Upper section 
Thick-billed Saltator 
Diademed Tanager 
Rufous-tailed Antbird 
Black-and-gold Cotinga 
Streaked Xenops 
Squirrel Cuckoo 
Bay-breasted Warbling Finch 
 
Jacamar Excursion 
Southern Rough-winged 
Swallow 
Blue-winged Parrotlet 
Glittering-bellied Emerald 
Brown-chested Martin 
American Kestrel 
Guira Cuckoo 
Blackish Rail 
Yellow-headed Caracara 
Ruddy Ground Dove 
Rufous-fronted Thornbird 
Masked Water Tyrant 
Chestnut-capped Blackbird 
White-rumped Monjita 
Rufous Hornero 
Yellow-browed Tyrant 
Chalk-browed Mockingbird 
Whistling Heron 
Smooth-billed Ani 
Rufous-fronted Thornbird 
Yellow-chinned Spinetail 
Band-tailed Hornero 
Three-toed Jacamar 
Blue-black Grassquit 
Rufous Hornero 
Blue-winged Parrotlet 
Yellow-lored Tody-Flycatcher 
Yellow-bellied Elaenia 
White-headed Marsh Tyrant 
 
Theodoro Trail 
White-throated Hummingbird 
Brazilian Ruby 
 
Portao Azul 
Yellow Tyrannulet 
Saffron Toucanet 
Ochre-faced Tody-Flycatcher 
Buff-fronted Foliage-gleaner 
Surucua Trogon 
 

 
 
 
 

21.07 
21.49 
22.18 
22.52 
23.20 
23.37 
23.50 
23.56 

 
24.09 

 
24.25 
24.35 
25.08 
25.34 
25.39 
25.56 
26.12 
26.24 
26.32 
26.48 
26.56 
27.24 
27.58 
28.07 
28.40 
28.56 
29.10 
29.41 
30.01 
30.27 
30.49 
31.48 
32.46 
32.59 
33.15 
33.55 
34.13 
34.29 

 
34.42 
35.05 
35.38 

 
36.19 
36.38 
36.53 
37.14 
37.16 
37.24 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
Half-collared Sparrow 
Magpie Tanager 
Burnished-buff Tanager 
Surucua Trogon 
Green-backed Becard 
Scaled Woodcreeper 
Long-tailed Tyrant 
White-bearded Manakin 
Yellow-browed Woodpecker 
 
Macae de Cima 
Greenish Schiffornis 
White-barred Piculet 
 
Serra dos Orgaos 
Lower Section 
Star-throated Antbird 
Yellow-throated Woodpecker 
Upper section 
Spot-winged Wood Quail 
Blue Manakin 
Brassy-breasted Tanager 
Pin-tailed Manakin 
Euler’s Flycatcher 
Rufous-breasted Leaftosser 
White-browed Foliage-gleaner 
White-collared Foliage-gleaner 
Surucua Trogon 
 
The Wetlands - Reserva 
Ecologica de Guapi Acu 
Burrowing Owl 
Band-tailed Hornero 
Savannah Hawk 
Sooretama Slaty Antshrike 
White-bearded Manakin 
White-flanked Antwren 
Chestnut-backed Antshrike 
Yellow-chinned Spinetail 
Capped Heron 
Common Gallinule 
Wattled Jacana 
Purple Gallinule 
Rufescent Tiger Heron 

 
 
 
 

37.37 
38.08 
38.21 
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38.48 
39.11 
39.56 
40.22 
40.44 
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41.06 
41.22 
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42.12 
42.39 
43.03 
43.20 
44.07 
44.41 
44.52 
45.39 
45.50 
46.14 
46.25 
46.33 

 
 

47.00 
47.13 
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48.17 
48.58 
49.07 
49.14 
49.39 
50.44 
50.58 
51.30 
52.00 
52.27 
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