BRAZIL - April, 2011

Serra dos Tucanos

Spot-billed Toucanet Ruby-crowned Tanager Plain Parakeet Maroon-bellied Parakeet Burnished-buff Tanager Blond-crested Woodpecker Golden-chevroned Tanager Blue-naped Chlorophonia Green-headed Tanager Violaceous Euphonia Palm Tanager Common Marmoset Sombre Hummingbird Violet-capped Woodnymph Brazilian Ruby Swallow-tailed Hummingbird Sawbilled Hermit Blue Dacnis Bananaguit White-barred Piculet Brazilian Tanager Grey-hooded Atilla Chestnut-bellied Euphonia Rufous-bellied Thrush Masked Water Tyrant Southern House Wren Social Flycatcher Pale-breasted Thrush Chestnut-capped Becard Long-billed Wren Yellow-lored Tody Flycatcher

Sharp-tailed Streamcreeper

Serra dos Tucanos trails

Red-necked Tanager Black-cheeked Gnateater

High Altitude Excursion Lower section

Planalto Tyrannulet Double-collared Seedeater Cinnamon Tanager Spix's Spinetail Cream-bellied Thrush Saffron Finch Picazuro Pigeon Velvety Black Tyrant Pallid Spinetail

20.47

Surucua Trogon

37.24

SPECIES LIST

0.00	Upper section	21.07
0.36	Thick-billed Saltator	21.49
1.12	Diademed Tanager	22.18
1.42	Rufous-tailed Antbird	22.52
2.15	Black-and-gold Cotinga	23.20
2.37	Streaked Xenops	23.37
3.06	Squirrel Cuckoo	23.50
4.06	Bay-breasted Warbling Finch	23.56
4.26		
4.40	Jacamar Excursion	24.09
5.20	Southern Rough-winged	
		04.05
6.13	Swallow	24.25
6.24	Blue-winged Parrotlet	24.35
6.49	Glittering-bellied Emerald	25.08
7.43	Brown-chested Martin	25.34
8.20	American Kestrel	25.39
9.02	Guira Cuckoo	25.56
9.34	Blackish Rail	26.12
9.43	Yellow-headed Caracara	26.24
10.00	Ruddy Ground Dove	26.32
10.28	Rufous-fronted Thornbird	26.48
10.37	Masked Water Tyrant	26.56
11.06	Chestnut-capped Blackbird	27.24
11.38	White-rumped Monjita	27.58
12.14	Rufous Hornero	28.07
12.41	Yellow-browed Tyrant	28.40
13.00	Chalk-browed Mockingbird	28.56
13.48	Whistling Heron	29.10
14.02	Smooth-billed Ani	29.41
14.33	Rufous-fronted Thornbird	30.01
14.52	Yellow-chinned Spinetail	30.27
15.25	Band-tailed Hornero	30.49
	Three-toed Jacamar	31.48
16.26	Blue-black Grassquit	32.46
10.20		
	Rufous Hornero	32.59
17.27	Blue-winged Parrotlet	33.15
17.39	Yellow-lored Tody-Flycatcher	33.55
18.00	Yellow-bellied Elaenia	34.13
	White-headed Marsh Tyrant	34.29
18.19	Theodoro Trail	34.42
18.54	White-throated Hummingbird	35.05
19.01	Brazilian Ruby	35.38
19.19		
19.34	Portao Azul	36.19
19.39	Yellow Tyrannulet	36.38
19.58	Saffron Toucanet	36.53
20.19	Ochre-faced Tody-Flycatcher	37.14
20.29	Buff-fronted Foliage-gleaner	37.16

Half-collared Sparrow	37.37
Magpie Tanager	38.08
Burnished-buff Tanager	38.21
Surucua Trogon	38.31
Green-backed Becard	38.48
Scaled Woodcreeper	39.11
Long-tailed Tyrant	39.56
White-bearded Manakin	40.22
Yellow-browed Woodpecker	40.44
Macae de Cima	40.51
Greenish Schiffornis	41.06
White-barred Piculet	41.22
Serra dos Orgaos Lower Section Star-throated Antbird Yellow-throated Woodpecker Upper section Spot-winged Wood Quail Blue Manakin Brassy-breasted Tanager Pin-tailed Manakin Euler's Flycatcher Rufous-breasted Leaftosser White-browed Foliage-gleaner White-collared Foliage-gleaner Surucua Trogon	41.39 42.12 42.39 43.03 43.20 44.07 44.41 44.52 45.39 45.50 46.14 46.25 46.33
The Wetlands - Reserva Ecologica de Guapi Acu Burrowing Owl Band-tailed Hornero Savannah Hawk Sooretama Slaty Antshrike White-bearded Manakin White-flanked Antwren Chestnut-backed Antshrike Yellow-chinned Spinetail Capped Heron Common Gallinule Wattled Jacana Purple Gallinule Rufescent Tiger Heron	47.00 47.13 47.45 48.17 48.58 49.07 49.14 49.39 50.44 50.58 51.30 52.00 52.27 52.40